
Project No. 569 and Colbern Road Improvements 

Addendum No. 2 

Issued: 03/21/23 

 

Addendum 2 – Page 1 of 2 

 

CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI 

220 S.E. GREEN STREET 

 LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI  64063 

(816) 969-1800 
 

 PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION 

 

PROJECT NO. 569 AND COLBERN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 

 

ADDENDUM NO. #2 

The original Request for Bid for Colbern Road Improvements, remains in effect except as revised by 

the following changes, which shall take precedence over anything to the contrary in the contract 

instruments, drawings, or technical specifications. 

 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS: 

The Documents and Drawings for the above referenced project dated March 2023 are hereby 

amended in the following particulars only; all other conditions remain unchanged. 

 

The following changes are in effect: 

 

Project Manual: 

 

1. Remove and replace page 8 of 17 of “C-520 AGREEMENT-CONTRACT” with page 8 of 17 of 

“C-520 AGREEMENT-CONTRACT – Addendum #2”.  Item 190 for “SYSTEM SOFTWARE FOR 

TRAFFIC SIGNALS” was removed as the pay item is not needed. 

 

2. Remove and replace the entire “Federal Prevailing Wage Rate, General Decision Number 

MO20230001” dated 01/27/2023 with the entire of “Federal Prevailing Wage Rate, 

General Decision Number MO20230001” dated 03/17/2023.  The federal prevailing wage 

rates have been updated. 

 

3. Remove and replace page 01120-31 of “01120 Measurement and Payment” with page 

01120-31 of “01120 Measurement and Payment – Addendum #2”.  Section 2.190 for 

“SYSTEM SOFTWARE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS” was removed as the pay item is not needed. 

 

 

The following changes are in effect for the Construction Plans: 

 

1. Remove and replace sheet G-010 of “QUANTITY TABLES” with sheet G-010 of “QUANTITY 

TABLES – Addendum #2”.  Item 190 for “SYSTEM SOFTWARE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS” was 

removed as the pay item is not needed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Project No. 569 and Colbern Road Improvements 

Addendum No. 2 

Issued: 03/21/23 

 

Addendum 2 – Page 2 of 2 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. #2 of Project No. 569 and Colbern Road 

Improvements by his/her signature affixed hereto, and shall attach this Addendum to the original bid 

submitted. Failure to sign and submit this addendum could render your bid nonresponsive. 

 

      CERTIFICATION BY BIDDER: 

 

      Signature        

 

 

      Title         

 

 

      Company        

 

 

      Date         



EJCDC® C-520, Agreement between Owner and Contractor for Construction Contract (Stipulated Price). 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 8 of 17 

162 Sacrificial Graffiti Protection System - MSE Wall 3 LS 1      

163 Steel Intermediate Diaphragm for P/S Concrete Girders EA 28      

164 Slab Drain EA 12      

165 Slab Drain with Grate EA 19      

166 Slab Scupper with Grate EA 6      

167 Vertical Drain at End Bents (Plan Quantity) EA 2      

168 Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pad (Tapered) EA 24      

169 Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pad Assembly EA 8      

170 Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall Systems - MSE Wall 1 SF 5,448      

171 Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall Systems - MSE Wall 2 SF 390      

172 Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall Systems - MSE Wall 3 SF 1,620      

173 Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole 8' EA 6      

174 Traffic Signal Pole WITH 40' M.A. and 15' Bracket Arm (40' 
M.H.) 

EA 1      

175 Traffic Signal Pole WITH 42' M.A. and 15' Bracket Arm (40' 
M.H.) 

EA 2      

176 Traffic Signal Pole WITH 54' M.A. and 15' Bracket Arm (40' 
M.H.) 

EA 2      

177 Traffic Signal Head (Type A) EA 10      

178 Traffic Signal Head (Type C) EA 2      

179 Traffic Signal Head (Type K) EA 3      

180 Traffic Signal Head (Type L) EA 8      

181 Traffic Signal Head (Type FYA) EA 3      

182 Pull Box (Class 2) EA 3      

183 Pull Box (Class 3) EA 2      

184 Concrete Traffic Signal Pole Base (Type B13) (Plan 
Quantity) 

EA 5      

185 Concrete Traffic Signal Pole Base (Type C) (Plan Quantity) EA 7      

186 Concrete Base (EV) (Plan Quantity) CY 22      

187 Video Detection System (Plan Quantity) EA 1      

188 Emergency Vehicle Detection System (Plan Quantity) EA 1      

189 Controller (Type 3608 M 52 Eagle EPAC) EA 1      

190 System Software for Traffic Signals  EA 1      

191 1-Circuit Power Supply EA 1      

192 Pedestrian Push Button EA 8      

193 Conduit (2" HDPE) (Installed) (Plan Quantity) LF 41      

194 Conduit (3" HDPE) (Installed) (Plan Quantity) LF 211      

195 Conduit (4" HDPE) (Installed) (Plan Quantity) LF 503      

196 Cable (2c #14 AWG Type 20-1) (Plan Quantity) LF 1,817      

197 Cable (5c #14 AWG Type 20-1) (Plan Quantity) LF 1,849      

198 Cable (7c #14 AWG Type 20-1) (Plan Quantity) LF 3,407      

 - Addendum #2







































































City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri.  General Requirements Division 01000 

L:\2017\17177041 - Colbern Road Reconstruction\Bidding\Addenda\#2\01120 Measurement And Payment - Addendum #2.Doc 

 

 01120-31 Addendum #2 

 

B. Payment for emergency vehicle detection system shall be based on lump sum price per each 

intersection as set forth in the Bid Schedule.  Said price shall include all costs necessary to 

complete the work as required by the drawings and specifications. 

 

C. Payment will be made under: 

 

2.188 Emergency Vehicle Detection System (Plan Quantity) 

 

2.189 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES 

A. Final measurement will be based on each completed and installed item. 

 

B. Payment for traffic controller assembly shall be based on the unit price per each as set forth in 

the Bid Schedule.  Said price shall include all costs necessary to complete the work including, 

but not limited to, controller cabinet, hardware, panels, switches, controllers, flashers, 

connectors, cables, fiber distribution unit and fiber optic data links (modems), as required by 

the drawings and specifications. 

 

C. Payment will be made under: 

 

2.189 Controller (Type 3608 M 52 Eagle EPAC) 

 

2.190 SYSTEM SOFTWARE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS 

A. Final measurement will be based on each furnished item. 

 

B. Payment for system software shall be based on the unit price per each as set forth in the Bid 

Schedule.  Said price shall include all costs necessary to complete the work as required by the 

drawings and specifications.  If the city furnishes the system software or has committed to 

purchase the system software in another contract, no payment will be made for system 

software.  This shall include versions of previously supplied system software.  Installation 

and programming will be at the Contractor’s expense.  

 

C. Payment will be made under: 

 

2.190 System Software for Traffic Signals 

 

2.191 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLIES (STREET LIGHTS OR TRAFFIC SIGNALS) 

A. Final measurement will be based on each completed and installed item. 

 

B. Payment for power supply assembly shall be based on the unit price per each as set forth in 

the Bid Schedule, per type of power assembly.  Said price shall include all costs necessary to 

complete the work including, but not limited to, ground rods, and cable and conduit required 

for connection, as required by the drawings and specifications. 

 

C. Payment will be made under: 

 

2.191 1-Circuit Power Supply 



G-010

EM

TABLES
QUANTITY

ZTM

DRAWN BY:

B
Y

DATE:

JOB NO.:

DESIGNED BY:

R
E

V
.

D
A

T
E

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

ORIGINAL DRAWING

BAR IS ONE INCH ON 

0 1"

DRAWING NUMBER

L
:\
2
0
1
7
\1

7
1
7
7
0
4
1
 -
 C

o
lb
e
rn
 R

o
a
d
 R

e
c
o
n
s
tr
u
c
ti
o
n
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\C

C
R

_
G

0
0
9
_

Q
T

Y
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

J
A

A
d
a

m
s
 

G
a
rv

e
r_

2
0
1
2

1
/2

7
/2

0
2
3

4
:5

4
:1

2
 P

M

17177041

© 2022 GARVER, LLC

AGREEMENT FOR THIS WORK.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

ALLOWED IN THE GOVERNING 

GARVER, LLC OR EXPLICITLY 

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY 

HEREIN, IS PROHIBITED UNLESS 

THE IDEAS AND DESIGN CONTAINED 

OF THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH 

REPRODUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION 

GARVER, LLC. ANY USE, 

SERVICE AND ARE PROPERTY OF 

INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL 

HEREIN, SHALL BE CONSIDERED 

IDEAS AND DESIGNS CONVEYED 

THIS DOCUMENT, ALONG WITH THE 

ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY.

IF NOT ONE INCH ON THIS SHEET, 

R
E

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
C

O
L

B
E

R
N
 R

O
A

D

L
E

E
'S
 S

U
M

M
IT

C
IT

Y
 O

F

F
.A
.P
. 
S

T
P
-3

3
0
1
(5

2
7
)

L
E

E
'S
 S

U
M

M
IT
, 

M
IS

S
O

U
R
I

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N

N
O

T
 F

O
R
 

F
IN

A
L
 P

L
A

N
S

DEC. 2022

S
TA

TE
 OF  MI SSOUR

I

P
R
O
F
ESSIONA L E

NG

IN
E
E
R

01/31/2023

1

1
03

/2
0/

23
A

D
D

E
N

D
U

M
 #

2
Z

T
M


